
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/09/18 1st Payment 3,868,219

2nd Payment 4,061,630
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,264,711

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,477,947

5th Payment 4,701,844
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 4,936,936
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 5,183,783
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 5,442,972
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 5,715,121
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 6,000,877
6 04/14/18 Sat $32,426,648 $107,846,289 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.4% 25.0% 11th Payment 6,300,921
7 04/18/18 Wed $29,848,500 $124,143,668 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 5.0% 28.7% 12th Payment 6,615,967
8 04/21/18 Sat $34,586,912 $142,734,340 $142,000,000 $84,700,000 1.676 5.7% 32.8% 13th Payment 6,946,765
9 04/25/18 Wed $31,911,952 $158,783,181 $158,000,000 $94,300,000 1.676 5.3% 36.4% 14th Payment 7,294,103

10 04/28/18 Sat $36,210,458 $177,838,624 $177,000,000 $105,100,000 1.684 6.0% 40.2% 15th Payment 7,658,809
11 05/02/18 Wed $34,439,020 $195,241,026 $195,000,000 $115,800,000 1.684 5.7% 43.6% 16th Payment 8,041,749
12 05/05/18 Sat $40,602,162 $214,604,628 $215,000,000 $128,400,000 1.675 6.7% 47.4% 17th Payment 8,443,837

13 05/09/18 Wed $39,108,951 $234,261,178 $233,000,000 $139,100,000 1.675 6.5% 50.8% 18th Payment 8,866,028
14 05/12/18 Sat $45,271,411 $257,015,042 $257,000,000 $153,400,000 1.675 7.5% 54.5% 19th Payment 9,309,330
15 05/16/18 Wed $45,030,046 $279,647,593 $293,000,000 $174,900,000 1.675 7.4% 57.8% 20th Payment 9,774,796
16 05/19/18 Sat $56,381,015 $307,985,255 $321,000,000 $191,600,000 1.675 9.2% 61.7% 21st Payment 10,263,536
17 05/23/18 Wed $57,300,734 $336,785,177 $348,000,000 $207,800,000 1.675 9.3% 65.3% 22nd Payment 10,776,713
18 05/26/18 Sat $70,476,268 $372,207,254 $385,000,000 $229,900,000 1.675 11.4% 69.2% 23rd Payment 11,315,549
19 05/30/18 Wed $71,625,917 $408,207,156 $420,000,000 $250,700,000 1.675 11.5% 72.8% 24th Payment 11,881,326
20 06/02/18 Sat $95,142,962 $456,026,960 $455,000,000 $271,600,000 1.675 15.0% 76.9% 25th Payment 12,475,392
21 06/06/18 Wed $90,606,786 $501,566,836 $500,000,000 $298,500,000 1.675 14.4% 80.2% 26th Payment 13,099,162

22 06/09/18 Sat $280,671,739 $642,635,258 $0 1.675 38.1% 87.7% 27th Payment 13,754,120
23 06/13/18 Wed $133,463,795 $709,715,496 $0 1.675 20.4% 90.3% 28th Payment 14,441,826
24 06/16/18 Sat $547,309,892 $984,798,919 $0 1.675 60.8% 96.2% 29th Payment 15,163,917
25 06/20/18 Wed $266,927,590 $1,118,959,395 $0 1.675 36.7% 97.6% 30th Payment 15,922,113
26 06/23/18 Sat $1,039,888,794 $0 $0 1.675 83.1% 99.6%

Total 257,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/9/2018


